Section 00 1116 Invitation to Bid

OTSEGO LAKE DRAIN OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OTSEGO LAKE, OTSEGO COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Otsego County solicits Invitations to Bid for the **#2025-03 Otsego Lake Drain Outlet Control Structure Removal and Replacement** project. Invitation to Bid shall be submitted to Otsego County at 225 W Main, Suite 203, Gaylord, MI 49735, **until 12:00 pm**, Local Time, **Thursday, April 17th, 2025**. Bids will be opened Thursday, April 17th, 2025 at 12:15 pm in Room 100 of the Otsego County Building, 225 W Main, Gaylord, MI 49735 and publicly read aloud for the following approximate quantities of work:

Removal of existing CMP outlet control structure, 48-inch dia outlet pipe, construction of new outlet control structure including concrete weir, sidewalls, headwall, and wingwalls, placement of new 48-inch dia concrete pipe, aluminum safety railing, ladder, access hatch, and associated restoration.

Contract Documents may be downloaded from Wade Trim's website at http://www.wadetrim.com/resources/bid-tab/.

Each Bid package shall be accompanied by a certified check, cashier's check, money order, or bid bond, in the amount of at least five (5) percent of the amount bid, drawn payable to Otsego County as security for the proper execution of the Agreement.

Otsego County reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids and to waive any informality in any bids should it consider same to be in its best interest.

All inquiries shall be directed to Paul Repasky, PE, at Phone: 989.732.3584, or Email: prepasky@wadetrim.com.

Bids may not be withdrawn for the period of sixty (60) days after date of receiving bids.

Wade Trim, Inc. 4241 Old US 27 South, Suite 1 Gaylord, MI 49735 Otsego County 225 W Main, Suite 203 Gaylord, MI 49735